ATHLETICS AUCKLAND CROSS COUNTRY AND ROAD

Note: Seniors = U18 and up; Juniors = U8 — U16

Senior

Junior

Children’s

2024 WINTER CALENDAR

Combined

Location Winter Winter GP Race Auck.land . Nati?nal . e Event [ESER Fe]
Championship Championship Event Event
League League
i:;i(:h World Cross Country Champs Serbia ()
. Secondary Schools North Island Track & Field Palmerston
6% — 7% April Championship North ®
Sun 7t April Auckland Half Marathon Champs (Snr League R1) Auckland @ ®
. Southland Centennial Relays (all) (Snr League R2; Inr Sacred Heart
Sat 13 April League R1) College ® ® ©
Sun 21st April NZ Senior Half Marathon Champs (Seniors) Christchurch @
Sat 27t April Choose Your Own Distance Race (all) Ambury Park (@)
Fri 314 May NZ Road Mile Championship Rotorua (@)
Sat 4th May Rotorua Marathon & NZ Road 5km Championship Rotorua (@) (@)
9 — 14th May ISF World Schools Cross Country Championship Kenya @ [}
Sat 11th May Pukekohe Cross Country Race (Snr League R3) Pukekohe @ (@) (@)
Sat 18th May Pakuranga Cross Country Race (Snr League R4) Pakuranga (] (@) (@)
Wed 22nd May | College Sport Auckland Cross Country Championship Pakuranga @
Sat 25t May Oratia Junior Relays (U8 — U16) (Inr League R2) Oratia (]
Sat 15t June Night Cross (U18 and up) (Snr League R5) Birkenhead (]
Sat 8t June Lynndale Junior Relays (U8 — U16) (Inr League R3) Lynndale @
15th — 16t NZ Secondary Schools Cross Country Championship and .
June Cross Countr\\// Relay Championship ! ’ ’ Christchurch ®
Sat 22 June Long Bay Cross Country Race (all) (Snr League R6) Long Bay @ o (@)
Sat 6t July North Island Cross Country Champs (all) Taupo ONorth Island (@)
Sat 13th July Pakuranga Invitational (all) Pakuranga o
Auckland Cross Country Championship AND Auckland
Sat 20t July Teams Cross Country Championship Barry Curtis @ () (@) ® (@)
(Snr League R7; Inr League R4)
Sat 27t July ACA Pairs Relays (Jnr League R5) Cornwall Park (@) o
Sat 3 Aug NZ Cross Country Championship Hawkes Bay (@)
Sun 4th Aug NZ Cross Country Teams Championship Hawkes Bay (@)
Tues 13t Aug | College Sport Auckland Road Race Championship g;l:;(:e Pulman (@)
Sat 17th Aug Owairaka 1hr Road Race (U18 and up) (Snr League R8) Owairaka [ )
Sat 31% Aug Auckland Road Race Championship (all) (Snr League R9) Bruce Pulman ® o
Park (]
Sat 7th Sept Massey Trail Relay (all) (Jnr League R6) Massey (@)
Auckland Road Relay Championship (all) followed by Junior
Sat 14% Sept Prizegiving (Juniors)y(Snr Letl:;gue Rlpog ) ! Mt Smart (tbe) @ @ ® o
Sat 21st Sept Senior Mile followed by Senior Prizegiving Pakuranga
Sat 28th Sept NZ Road Relay Champs (U18 and up) Taupo @
Sun 13t Oct NZ Trail Running Championship (83km) Christchurch @
Sun 26t Oct NZ 10km Road Running Championship (Seniors) Timaru @
Sun 3 Nov Auckland Marathon Auckland CBD ® seniors




